# 503061847 11/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108449

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		on Date	
YONGHE ZHANG				10/16/20	14	
XUEQIONG ZHANG				10/14/20-	14	
ZHAOFU SHENG				10/16/20	14	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	PEKING UNIVERSITY					
Street Address:	NO. 38 XUEYUAN LU					
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT					
City:	BEIJING					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	100191					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		4507584				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
		816)753-1536				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	( e sent to	the e-mail address first;			sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	( e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i			sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	) e sent to provided (	the e-mail address first;			sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	) e sent to provided و	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, 1</i> 602-650-2044			sent	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	( e sent to provided ( L	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 502-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST	it will be sei		sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( e sent to provided ( C ( S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 602-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST SUITE 1200	it will be sei		sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	( e sent to provided ( C ( S	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 502-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST	it will be sei		sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 602-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST SUITE 1200	it will be sei		sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	( provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, is 502-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST SUITE 1200 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 8500	i <b>t will be sei</b> REET 4		sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	( provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, is 502-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST SUITE 1200 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 8500 080366-484452	i <b>t will be sei</b> REET 4		sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 502-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST SUITE 1200 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 8500 080366-484452 ERIN M. PERRY, PA	i <b>t will be sei</b> REET 4		sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> . <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	( provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, is 502-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST SUITE 1200 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 8500 080366-484452 ERIN M. PERRY, PA /Erin M. Perry/	i <b>t will be sei</b> REET 4		sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> . <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	( e sent to provided, ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 502-650-2044 uspt@polsinelli.com (U CAI DNE E. WASHINGTON ST SUITE 1200 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 8500 080366-484452 ERIN M. PERRY, PA /Erin M. Perry/ 11/14/2014	i <b>t will be sei</b> REET 4		sent	

PATENT REEL: 034173 FRAME: 0283

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yonghe Zhang, Xueqiong Zhang, and Zhaofu Sheng, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## USE OF 7-ALKOXY FANGCHINOLINE COMPOUNDS IN PREVENTING,

### ALLEVIATING AND/OR TREATING DEPRESSION

which is the subject of US Patent Application No. 14/507,584, filed October 6, 2014; and

WHEREAS, **Peking University**, an educational institution duly organized under the laws of China, and having its principal place of business at No.38 Xueyuan Lu, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100191, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE Yonghe Zhang, Xueqiong Zhang, and Zhaofu Sheng, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Peking University, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 14/507,584, filed October 6, 2014;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application:
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

1

### PATENT REEL: 034173 FRAME: 0284

- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **Peking University** for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_,

34.7.83

基业社

WITNESS (Signature)

XUEQIONG ZHANG ZHAOFU SHENG

WITNESS (Printed)

Oct. 16, 2016

PATENT REEL: 034173 FRAME: 0285

WEST **XUEQIONG ZHANG** 

子んかゆる WITNESS (Signature) 某心限

YONGHE ZHANG ZHAOFU SHENG

WITNESS (Printed)

Det. 14, 2014 DATE

ZHAOFU SHENG

3んらんろ WITNESS (Signature)

YONGHE ZHANG XUEQIONG ZHANG

WITNESS (Printed)

Oct. 10. 2014 DATE